

Cherokee Council House Cherokee, North Carolina

Date: MAY 2 1974

Resolution No. 12/ (1974)

WHEREAS, James "Bo" Parris has been actively affiliated with the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians for many years, and

WHEREAS, During this time he has been a participant in community activities and served faithfully without compensation on many Tribal committees, and

WHEREAS, James Parris is the present Post Master of the Cherokee Post Office and he and his wife the former Gladys West live in the Big Cove area with their 2 children.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians in Annual Council assembled at which a quorum is present that an expression of appreciation and gratitude are hereby extended to James "Bo" Parris' for his unselfish service to the Eastern Band for many years.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that James "Bo" Parris shall be made an honorary member of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians with the name of SICI in recognition of services rendered the Tribe.

The attached Resol passed and ratifie members voting for	ution No. d in open Con the act, and	uncil or MAY	tedMAY 2	by was to it as follows
•	For	Against	Absent	Abstain
Joe Bradley				
Albert Martin	······································		-	
Bailey Coleman]	
Bill Ledford	4			
Dan McCoy	L			
Jonathan Taylor	<i></i>			
Bertha Saunooke	: 2			
John Young	2			
Gerard Parker				
Edmund Youngbird			L	
Wilber Sequoyah				
Tom Bradley				
SIGNED ON BEHALF O	F THE COUNCI	L BY:		
		00	D	11

Clerk

APPROVED:

Orfine A Crowne Prancipal Chief

I, Mark Reed, Interpreter for the Council, hereby certify that the foregoing act of the Council was duly passed and ratified in open Council after the same has been interpreted by me and has been fully and freely discussed.

Thank Rud

I hereby certify that the foregoing act of the Council was duly passed and ratified in open Council after the same had been interpreted by the official interpreter and had been fully and freely discussed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Band of Indians.